Ref Hits | Search Query DBs Default Plurals | Time Stamp
# Operator
Si 179 | 725/88.ccls. US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/02 14:06
USPAT
S2 1| 09/994583 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 11:33
USPAT
S3 773 | monitor near2 (user subscriber) US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 11:35
near2 (watch$4 view$4) USPAT
S4 86 | "725"/$.ccls. and monitor near2 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:00
(user subscriber) near2 (watch$4 USPAT
view$4)
S5 2 | "725"/%.ccls. and monitor near2 US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 11:39
(user subscriber) near2 (watch$4 USPAT
view$4) and headend near2 (stor$4
record$4)
S6 10 | "725"/$.ccls. and (stor$4 record$4) US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 12:21
same (headend) and monitor near2 | USPAT
(user subscriber) near2 (watch$4
view$4)
S7 1| "6208335".pn. US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 12:52
USPAT
S8 58 | "725"/$.ccls. and (viewer user US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:16
subscriber) with (vot$4 decid$4 USPAT
choos$5) with (vod
video?on?demand
video$on$demand)
S9 69 | "725"/4$.ccls. and (headend) with US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:25
(monito$4 watch$4 decid$4) with USPAT
(viewer user subscriber)
510 0 | "725"/$.ccls. and (headend) with US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:25
(monito$4 watch$4 decid$4) with USPAT
(viewer user subscriber) with
(vot$4)
S11 0 | "725"/$.ccls. and (headend) with US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:42
(monito$4 watch$4 decid$4) same USPAT
(viewer user subscriber) with
(vot$4)
S12 66 | "725"/$.ccls. and (viewer user US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:43
subscriber) with (vot$4) with USPAT
(program$4 content)
S13 9 | "725"/$.ccls. and (viewer user US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 13:44
subscriber) with (vot$4) with USPAT
| (program$4 content) and (vod
video$on$demand)
514 11 | "725"/$.ccls. and (viewer user US-PGPUB; | OR ON 2006/02/07 16:53
subscriber) with (vot$4) with USPAT
(program$4 content) and (vod
video$on$demand tivo)

Search History 2/21/2006 4:11:01 PM Page 1
C:\Documents and Settings\ajohnson7\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\09994583 Temporal shifted VOD.wsp




515

S16

517

518

S19

520

S21

S22

523

S24

$25

S26

S27

$28

S29

S30

S31

478

4932

17

478

45

45

39

11

16

77

54

725/14,9.ccls.

725/14,9.ccls. and (vod
video$on$demand)

Herz

725/14,9.ccls. and Herz
725/14,9.ccls.

725/14,9.ccls. and subsampled

725/14,9.ccls. and (subsampl$4
sub$sampl$4)

725/88.ccls. and (subsampl$4
sub$sampli$4)

725/97,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl$4 sub$sampls4)

725/97,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl$4 sub$sampl$4) not S22

725/97,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl$4 sub$sampl4
temporal$4)

725/97,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl!$4 sub$sampl$4
temporal$4) not 15,16,14

725/97,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl$4 sub$sampl$4
temporal$4) not S23 not S24 not
S22

725/88,87,91,101.ccls. and
(subsampl$4 sub$sampl$4
temporal$4) not S23 not S24 not
S22

"725"/%.ccls. and subsampl$S and
(vod video-on-demand
video$on$demand pay-per-view
pay$per$view) and temporal$3

"725"/$.ccls. and (temporal$3
subsampl$5) with (stor$4) and (vod
video-on-demand video$on$demand
pay-per-view pay$persview)

"725"/%$.ccls. and (temporal$3
subsampl$5) with (stor$4) and (vod
video-on-demand video$on$demand
pay-per-view pay$per$view) and
(select$4 choos$4 pick$4) near5
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/02/07 16:53

2006/02/07 16:54

2006/02/07 16:54

2006/02/08 11:09

2006/02/08 11:23

2006/02/08 11:23

2006/02/08 11:24

2006/02/08 11:41

2006/02/08 11:42

2006/02/08 11:42

2006/02/08 11:42

2006/02/08 11:43

2006/02/08 11:43

2006/02/08 13:43

2006/02/08 13:46

2006/02/08 14:51

2006/02/08 15:19
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S32

S33

S34

S35

S36

§37

S38

S39

540

84

29

62

1772

12500

240

968

98

"725"/14,9.ccls. and (temporal$3
subsampl$5) with (stor$4) and (vod
video-on-demand video$on$demand
pay-per-view pay$per$view) and
(select$4 choos$4 pick$4) near5
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)

"725"/14,9.ccls. and (select$4
choos$4 pick$4) nearS (broadcast$4
program$4 content) and (desir$)
near5 (viewer user subscriber)

"725"/14,9.ccls. and (select$4
choos$4 pick$4) near5 (broadcast$4
program$4 content) and (desir$)
nears (viewer user subscriber) and
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)
near5 (target$4)

"725"/32,35.ccls. and (select$4
choos$4 pick$4) near5 (broadcast$4
program$4 content) and (desir$)
near5 (viewer user subscriber) and
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)
near5 (target$4)

(select$4 choos$4 pick$4) near5
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)
and (desir$) near5 (viewer user
subscriber) and (broadcast$4
program$4 content) near5
(target$4)

"725"/%.ccls.(select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (broadcast$4
program$4 content) and (desir$)
near5 (viewer user subscriber) and
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)
near5 (target$4)

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (broadcast$4
program$4 content) and (desir$)
near5 (viewer user subscriber) and
(broadcast$4 program$4 content)
near5 (target$4)

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) nearS (portion section part)
near5 (broadcast$4 program$4
content)

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (portion section part)
near5 (broadcast$4 program$4
content) and (temporal
subsampl$4)

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/02/08 15:20

2006/02/08 15:25

2006/02/08 15:35

2006/02/08 15:38

2006/02/08 15:38

2006/02/08 15:39

2006/02/09 09:49

2006/02/09 09:50

2006/02/09 09:50
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541

S42

543

S44

$45

546

547

548

549

S50

S51

552

S53

S54

21

17

13

116

133

3

29

19

94

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (portion section part)
nearS (broadcast$4 program$4
content) same (temporal
subsampl$4)

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (portion section part)
near5 (broadcast$4 program$4
content) and (temporal
subsampl$4) with (stor$4 record$4)

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (portion section part)
near5 (broadcast$4 programs$4
content) and (temporal
subsampl$4) with (stor$4 record$4)
not S41

"725"/$.ccls. and (select$4 choos$4
pick$4) near5 (portion section part)
near5 (broadcast$4 program$4
content) and (temporal
subsamp!$4) with (stor$4 ) not S41

"725"/$.ccls. and (automatic
automated) near5 (stor$S record$4)
same (remote near2 server)

"725"/$.ccls. and (automatic
automated) near5 (stor$5 record$4)
same (remote)

"725"/$.ccls. and (automatic
automated) near5 (stor$S record$4)
same (remote headend)

"725"/$.ccls. and (automatic
automated) near5 (stor$5 record$4)
near10 (remote headend)

"725"/$.ccls. and (automatic
automated) near5 (stor$5 record$4)
near10 (remote )

"725"/$.ccls. and (remote) near5
(stor$S record$4) near10
(preferences)

"725"/$.ccls. and (remote) adj
(stor$5 record$4) nearl0
(preferences)

"725"/$.ccls. and (remote) adj
(stor$5 record$4) same
(preferences)

"725"/$.ccls. and (remote) adj
(stor$5 record$4) same (program
content)

"5828370".pn.

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/02/09 09:54

2006/02/09 09:55

2006/02/09 09:56

2006/02/09 09:56

2006/02/09 12:54

2006/02/09 12:54

2006/02/09 12:55

2006/02/09 12:56

2006/02/09 13:05

2006/02/09 13:45

2006/02/09 13:46

2006/02/09 13:57

2006/02/09 13:58

2006/02/13 14:31
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S55

S56

557

S58

S59

S60

S61

562

S63

S64

S65

$66

S67

S68

$S69

S70

S71

572

573

574

46
685
166

5091
165
684
276

21

27

1821

582

59

"6658199".pn.
"5608448".pn.
"66238302".pn.
"6238302".pn.

"6628302".pn.

trickplay

trickplay "trick play" trick$play
trickplay trick$play

trickplay trick!play

trickplay trick?play

trickplay trick?play "trick play"

(trickplay trick?play "trick play")
same (store record)

(trickplay trick?play "trick play")
same (store record) same (server
head?end "head end" remot%4)

(trickplay trick?play "trick play")
same vote

(trickplay trick?play "trick play")
same selective with storage

vote same store same (head?end
"head end” headend sever remote)

(head?end "head end" headend
sever remote) with program with
select

(head?end "head end" headend
sever remote) nearS program near5
select

(head?end "head end" headend
sever remote) nearS program nearS
select same trickplay

(head?end "head end" headend
sever remote) near5 program near5
select same stream$4

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/02/13 14:32

2006/02/13 15:40

2006/02/13 15:40

2006/02/13 15:41

2006/02/14 16:35

2006/02/14 16:41

2006/02/14 16:41

2006/02/14 16:41

2006/02/14 16:42

2006/02/14 16:42

2006/02/14 16:42

2006/02/14 16:43

2006/02/14 17:32

2006/02/14 17:32

2006/02/14 17:32

2006/02/14 18:19

2006/02/14 18:19

2006/02/14 18:20

2006/02/14 18:20

2006/02/14 18:21
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S75

S76

S77

S78

S79

S80

s81

582

S83

S84

$85

24

123

(head?end "head end" headend
sever ) near5 program near5 select
same stream$4

(head?end "head end” headend
sever ) near5 program near5 select

(head?end "head end” headend
sever ) near5 program near5
select$4

"20030149988"

09/994583

"5828370".pn.

2003/0163824

"20030163824"

"20030226150"

"20030226150" "20030149988"

"20030226150" "20030149988"
"20030163824" "5828370".pn.
"20020174438" "20050157217"
"20040131332"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

US-PGPUB;
USPAT

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2006/02/14 18:21

2006/02/14 18:22

2006/02/15 11:17

2006/02/15 14:36

2006/02/15 15:05

2006/02/15 15:11

2006/02/15 15:12

2006/02/16 17:02

2006/02/16 17:15

2006/02/16 17:16

2006/02/16 17:18
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